

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 67 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2683 OF 2023

Tarla Tanna .. Deceased

Dilip Harshadrai Tanna .. Plaintiff

-
- Mr. Yash Momaya, Advocate i/by Pariket Shah for Plaintiff.
 - Mr. Sachin Kudalkar, Advocate i/by Madekar and Co. for Caveator.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 06, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Momaya, learned Advocate for Plaintiff and Mr. Kudalkar, learned Advocate for Caveator.

2. This is contested Petition which has been converted into a Suit. Six out of 13 legal heirs / beneficiaries are contesting. In that view of the matter, both parties are directed to file their respective draft issues within a period of two weeks from today. Draft issues are directed to be exchanged between the parties.

3. Caveat of Mr. Raj Tanna, who is representing and espousing the cause of Mr. Narendra Tanna is directed to be registered.

4. Stand over to 20th February 2026.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay